

CITY OF FOREST PARK PLANNING COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, June 20, 2024 at 6:00 PM City Hall | 745 Forest Parkway, Forest Park, GA 30297

Website: www.forestparkga.gov Phone Number: (404) 366-4720

PLANNING & COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT

785 Forest Parkway Forest Park, GA 30297

AGENDA

Andy Porter, Chairman Azfar Haque, Vice Chairman Michael Clinkscales, Member Roderick Jackson, Member Donald Williams, Member

CALL TO ORDER/WELCOME:

ROLL CALL:

ADOPTION OF THE AGENDA WITH ANY ADDITIONS/DELETIONS:

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

1. Approval of May 16, 2024 Meeting Minutes

OLD BUSINESS:

PUBLIC COMMENTS: (All Speakers will have 3 Minutes)

NEW BUSINESS:

- 2. Annual Election of Chairperson and Vice Chairperson
- 3. Case# PP-2024-02 Preliminary Plat for 733 and 0 Scott Rd., Parcel# 13015C A002, 13015C A003, 13015C A006, 13015C A009. Divine Dream Homes ATL, LLC/4A Realty Group, Inc requests approval of a Preliminary Plat to subdivide 7.56+/- acres at 733 and 0 Scott Rd. to create 18 lots to construct 18 single-family homes.

ADJOURNMENT:

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, those requiring accommodation for Council meetings should notify the City Clerk's Office at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at 404-366-4720.